

Misc Case No. 09 of 2023
(Arising out of Mat Suit No. 176 of 2021)
CNR. No. WBUD01-000736-2023
J.O Code-WB00891

Present: Sri. Kaustav Mookerjee
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

01/04.03.2023:

The instant Misc. Case arising out of Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2021 has been filed by the petitioner/wife Laxmi Mohanta against the OP/ Bapi Karmakar U/S 24 of Hindu Marriage Act praying for Rs. 15,000/- towards pendente lite per month and Rs. 15,000/- as a litigation cost.

Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Considered. Register the same as Misc. Case.

Copy of the petition has served upon the OP.

To 15.05.2023 for filing WO by OP.

ADJ, FTC-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.