

WBUD010007362023



Misc Case/9/2023

Lakshmi Mahanta Karmakar Vs. Bapi Karmakar

Order No . 17

Dated : 20.08.2026:

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner/wife.

The petitioner/wife has filed hazira but none moved on repeated calls.

Ld. Advocate for the OP/husband is also present.

It is now 2.45 PM.

No show cause is filed.

In such situation, considering the conduct of petitioner, this court finds no option than to infer that petitioner is not willing to proceed with the case and thus, this case is liable to be dismissed for default.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that instant Misc **9** of **2023** is dismissed for default

D/C

Addl. Dist Judge,

Addl. Dist Judge,
FTC-II, Raignaj, U/Dinajpur.

JO Code WB-00918

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS